In June 2020, the Dunedin City Council allocated a total of $916,800 in grants from the following

grant funds.
City Service City Project

Grant Recipient
Blue Oyster Arts Trust

City Choir Dunedin

Connections Education
and Development Trust
Dunedin Civic Orchestra
trading as Dunedin
Symphony Orchestra
Dunedin Collaborative
Theatre Trust

Dunedin Designed Inc
(DDI)

Just Atelier Trust /
Stitch Kitchen

Mayfair Theatre
Charitable Trust
Prospect Park
Productions

The Dunedin Fringe Arts
Trust

Age Concern Otago Inc

Arai Te Uru Marae
Council (Inc)

Citizen Advice Bureau
Dunedin

Dunedin Community
Accounting (DCA)
Dunedin Multi-Ethnic
Council

Hills Radio Trust / OAR
FM Dunedin (Otago
Access Radio)

Ko Nga Rourou Manaaki

Otago Neighbourhood
Support Charitable
Trust

Victim Support Dunedin

Volunteering Otago
Trust

Purpose of Grant

To help fund the wages for the new Public
Programmes role.

To help fund the administrative costs and
production costs.

To help fund the running costs for Studio 2.

To help fund core administration, artistic and
production costs.

To help fund core costs for wages, rent and
overheads

To help fund core costs for shop / marketing
coordinator and rent

To help fund core costs for project coordinator
role

To help fund the managers salary.

To help fund personnel costs to run
programmes for another year.

To help fund core costs to help support Fringe
HQ and expand Fringe activities

To help fund the Costs for Community Social
Work

To help fund wages for a part-time
administrator and a part-time custodian for
Araiteuru Marae

To help fund the manager's salary

To help fund the operational costs

To help fund costs of Race relations week 2021
and DMEC project and operational expenses
To help fund the managers salary

To help with the costs of the 3-year pilot
programme.

To help with operational costs and volunteer
expenses

To help with the salary of the Service
Coordinator and costs of the volunteers
To help fund general operating cost.

Total

Amount Allocated

$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$80,000.00

$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$3,000.00

$11,000.00
$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$29,000.00

$25,100.00

$25,000.00
$7,000.00
$35,000.00

$20,000.00

$7,000.00

$19,000.00

$12,000.00
$25,000.00

$408,100.00



Major Community Event Grants

Grant Recipient

The Dunedin Wildlife
Trust

Dunedin Fringe Arts
Trust

Board of Dunedin
Writers & Readers
Festival

Te Mana Ahua Ake
Charitable Trust
Dunedin Midwinter
Celebrations

Premier Event Grants

Grant Recipient

iD Dunedin Fashion
Incorporated Society
International Festival of
Environment, Science
and Technology
Dunedin NZ

Otago Festival Of The
Arts Trust

Otago Sports Car Club*

Purpose of Grant
To help fund Personnel, design and promotion
costs.
To help fund Personnel, marketing, production
and administration costs.
The DCC funding will be used across all areas of
the festival's curation and presentation, to
cover personnel (including guests), marketing
and tech costs, venue hire, and production
costs (excluding catering).
To help fund administration and management
costs.
To help fund event production costs such as
projections, warehouse rental, artist fees,
personnel.

Total

Purpose of Grant

To help fund creative, conceptual and
production of the audio visual event.
To help fund the staff wages.

To help fund the costs of an admin role and

producer role.

To help fund the overall costs of the event.
Total

Amount Allocated
$27,500.00

$65,000.00

$35,000.00

$56,300.00

$49,900.00

$233,700.00

Amount Allocated
$60,000.00

$85,000.00

$65,000.00

$65,000.00
$275,000.00



