In June 2020, the Dunedin City Council allocated a total of \$916,800 in grants from the following grant funds.

City Service City Project

Grant Recipient	Purpose of Grant	Amount Allocated
Blue Oyster Arts Trust	To help fund the wages for the new Public Programmes role.	\$15,000.00
City Choir Dunedin	To help fund the administrative costs and production costs.	\$10,000.00
Connections Education and Development Trust	To help fund the running costs for Studio 2.	\$10,000.00
Dunedin Civic Orchestra trading as Dunedin Symphony Orchestra	To help fund core administration, artistic and production costs.	\$80,000.00
Dunedin Collaborative Theatre Trust	To help fund core costs for wages, rent and overheads	\$20,000.00
Dunedin Designed Inc (DDI)	To help fund core costs for shop / marketing coordinator and rent	\$20,000.00
Just Atelier Trust / Stitch Kitchen	To help fund core costs for project coordinator role	\$3,000.00
Mayfair Theatre Charitable Trust	To help fund the managers salary.	\$11,000.00
Prospect Park Productions	To help fund personnel costs to run programmes for another year.	\$20,000.00
The Dunedin Fringe Arts Trust	To help fund core costs to help support Fringe HQ and expand Fringe activities	\$15,000.00
Age Concern Otago Inc	To help fund the Costs for Community Social Work	\$29,000.00
Arai Te Uru Marae Council (Inc)	To help fund wages for a part-time administrator and a part-time custodian for Araiteuru Marae	\$25,100.00
Citizen Advice Bureau Dunedin	To help fund the manager's salary	\$25,000.00
Dunedin Community Accounting (DCA)	To help fund the operational costs	\$7,000.00
Dunedin Multi-Ethnic Council	To help fund costs of Race relations week 2021 and DMEC project and operational expenses	\$35,000.00
Hills Radio Trust / OAR FM Dunedin (Otago Access Radio)	To help fund the managers salary	\$20,000.00
Ko Ngā Rourou Manaaki	To help with the costs of the 3-year pilot programme.	\$7,000.00
Otago Neighbourhood Support Charitable Trust	To help with operational costs and volunteer expenses	\$19,000.00
Victim Support Dunedin	To help with the salary of the Service Coordinator and costs of the volunteers	\$12,000.00
Volunteering Otago Trust	To help fund general operating cost.	\$25,000.00
	Total	\$408,100.00

Major Community Event Grants

Grant Recipient	Purpose of Grant	Amount Allocated
The Dunedin Wildlife	To help fund Personnel, design and promotion	\$27,500.00
Trust	costs.	
Dunedin Fringe Arts	To help fund Personnel, marketing, production	\$65,000.00
Trust	and administration costs.	
Board of Dunedin	The DCC funding will be used across all areas of	\$35,000.00
Writers & Readers	the festival's curation and presentation, to	
Festival	cover personnel (including guests), marketing	
	and tech costs, venue hire, and production	
	costs (excluding catering).	
Te Mana Ahua Ake	To help fund administration and management	\$56,300.00
Charitable Trust	costs.	
Dunedin Midwinter	To help fund event production costs such as	\$49,900.00
Celebrations	projections, warehouse rental, artist fees,	
	personnel.	
	Total	\$233,700.00

Premier Event Grants

Grant Recipient	Purpose of Grant	Amount Allocated
iD Dunedin Fashion	To help fund creative, conceptual and	\$60,000.00
Incorporated Society	production of the audio visual event.	
International Festival of Environment, Science and Technology Dunedin NZ	To help fund the staff wages.	\$85,000.00
Otago Festival Of The Arts Trust	To help fund the costs of an admin role and producer role.	\$65,000.00
Otago Sports Car Club*	To help fund the overall costs of the event.	\$65,000.00
	Total	\$275,000.00